## AL/BSE-NSE/2022-2023/011

Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2022

**BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 532759

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 Trading Symbol : ATLANTA

Subject : Disclosure regarding release of invoked shares under Regulation 29(2) and Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

## Dear Sir,

With respect to captioned subject, please find annexed herewith the disclosure regarding release of 69,46,535 (Sixty Nine Lakh Forty Six Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Five) invoked Equity Shares by # SBICAP Trustee Company Limited of Atlanta Limited pursuant to Regulation 31 (2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 given by SBICAP Trustee Company Limited and by Promoters are annexed herewith for your ready reference please.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge receipt.

## Thanking You,



Mr. Rajhoo Bbarot

(On behalf of Promoters & Promoters Group)

## Encl:

- 1. Disclosure under Regulation 31(2) SEBI(SAST) Regulations, 2011. Annexure -I
- 2. Disclosure by SBICAP Trustee Company Limited under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. Annexure II
- 3. Disclosure by Promoters & Promoters Group under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. - Annexure - III

**CC: The Company Secretary** 

**Atlanta Limited** 

Andheri (East),

Mumbai – 400099.

Annexure-I

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/-release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

..... - 1 - 41 -01 Tole

Name of t	Name of the Target Company (TC)	ITC)					+~~[+V]	in limited					
							Auani	Auanta Limited					
Names of	the Stock Exchai	nges where	e the shar	Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	pany are liste	pa	BSE Li Natior	BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited	ge of India	Limited			
Date of reporting	porting						22 <sup>nd</sup> O	22 <sup>nd</sup> October, 2022					
Name of 1	the promoter or	PAC on wh	ose share	Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been <del>created/</del> released <del>/invoked</del>	been <del>created</del>	/released/ <del>invo</del>		Promoters 1. Rikiin Bbarot 2. Rajhoo Bbarot 3. Bhavana Bbarot Promoters Group 4. Riddhima Doshi	ai of t				
Details of	Details of the <del>creation/invocation</del> /release of encumbrance:	<del>ocation</del> /re	lease of e	ncumbrance:			_						
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs	Promoter holding in the target company (1)	(1) (1)	e target	Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	olding ered (2)		Details of eve	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	encumbra	ince (3)		Post eve of encu sh: { <del>creation</del> relea:	Post event holding of encumbered shares { <del>creation</del> [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)-
with him(* *)		(a)		(q)								(3 invocat (3	(3)] / invocation-[(1)- (3)]}
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	% w.r.t diluted share capital (*)	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event ( <del>creation /</del> release / invocation)	Date of creation/ invocation release of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ <del>lien/ non disposal</del> undertaking/ others)	No. of shares si	No. of % of total shares share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumber ed	No. of shares	% of total share capital
Mr. Rikiin Bbarot	16074165	19.72	I	4,000,000	4.91	Release of invoked shares	20/10/2022	tly ch	4,000,0 00	4.91	SBICAP Trustee Company	T	с. Ц
				WINNI			1.1.100	invoked			Limited		

Post event holding of encumbered shares { <del>creation-</del> [(2)+(3)] / release [(2)- (3)] / invocation-[(1)- (3)]}	% of total share capital	1			
Post evu of enc st ( <del>fereation</del> relea relea invoca	No. of shares	1	I		1
	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbe	SBICAP Trustee Company Limited	SBICAP Trustee Company Limited		SBICAP Trustee Company Limited
ance (3)	% of total share capital	1.65	0.98		86.0
encumbr	No. of shares	13,46,5 35	800,000		800000
Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	Type of encumbrance (pledge/ <del>lien/</del> non disposal undertaking/ others)	Pledge which were subsequently invoked	Pledge which were subsequently invoked		Pledge which were subsequently invoked
Details of eve	Date of creation/ invocation- release of encumbranc e	20/10/2022	20/10/2022		20/10/2022
	Type of event (creation / release / invocation)	Release of invoked shares	Release of invoked shares		Release of invoked shares
lding red (2)	% of total share capital	1.65	0.98		86.0
Promoter holding already encumbered (2)	No. of shares	13,46,535	800,000		800000
target	% w.r.t dilute d share capital (*)	Ĩ	1		1
(1)	% of total share capita I	12.27	19.52		4.94
Promoter holding in the target company (1)	No. of shares	10000323	15905413	rs Group	4028035
Name of the promoter (s) or PACs with him(*		Mr. Rajhoo Bbarot	Mrs. Bhavana Bbarot	Promoters Group	Mrs. Riddhima Doshi

(\*) Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement. Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities / (\*\*) The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not. On behalf of Promoters & PAC: Mr. Rajhoo Bbarot Nulge, Date: 22/10/2022 Place:Mumbai X

\*\*\*\*

warrants into equity shares of the TC.